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UCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1L, Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. . Pgragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

-3t ~Paragraph 2 will be accompllshed by Area Supervisor from data on file
oiin hlS ‘office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. .If data concerning co- ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C
Cokeley, Harold J. - 1232 W

July 8, 1930

¥Mrs. J. W. Kotz
Pearl Place
Springfield, Ter, L.I., N. Y.

Dear Macams

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in ithe enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? Y. NPT iy

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow al
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

_ _ y L,
3. Is the deceased survived by any woman !
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- -2 0 i
cording to the terms of Section 4 _(a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?\\ZiJ;\<<
If so, give her name and d@?g,s i€ \\ A 1)
o Sy bt‘% 24 1 3 Al
\ sl
| . ey ¢
For The Quarterma, Qﬁpé§§1 ;4%
“f‘"" A | B |
- ',f'"::v
¥ Very trulgﬁ%o%rs
Enclosures: XN AN
Envelope MIE T o f
Act A. D/ HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Cokeley, Harold J.

Sept. B, 1829
1232, Fbe 9

lMrs. Adele Cokeley,
Pearl Place,
Springfield Ter.,
L. I. N. Y,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 10
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Wiil you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage”? ok

i

Write answerse in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who 'f)f )
has not since remarried? If so, give her 2 i
complete address: L \UAW RLMM

Mres -0, 0 TZL

2, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, P
mother thru adoption, or any other woman f\!().

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

z. If survived by a widow or mother does she r\4
desire to make the pilgrimagg?fﬁy Bou g
Ls

For The Quartermaster Gere

g f
#Vefry truly yours, )

: 7 SR

2 Incle. LrTaT \ 2 JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress > Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER -ro_Qm 293 A-C

Cokeley, Harold J. ‘ June ad 1929.

Mres, Adele Cokeley,
Pearl rlace,
Springfield Teryace, L., I. N.Y.

Dear Vadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of L
Congress approved March £, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

\

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

Pri. Harold J. Cokelay, Co. G. 165th Inf, whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse~Argonne Ameriean © RemAgueSpassiisn b
Meuse, Prance, o ean Cemetery, ] tttn#gl‘.

late

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is gurvived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken te extend an invitation to her 'to
meke the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows ars entitled to make the pil-
grimage. ‘ '

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relation-
ship ie that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply,'you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Ver'y truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q" 293 A—C
Saovreley, Yoreld J, - 1222 W

July 8, 1970

¥rs. J. ¥, Hotxz
PoyE Place
Soringfield, Tor, L.I1., N. Y.

Deayr Ma'zmg

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Aet of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment theretc, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to meke a pilgrimage to the Cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requiree no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

1f so, give her name and address: =

3. Is the deceased'éurvived by any'ﬁbﬁan

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 {aj
of the enclosed Act as amended? Pt

.;fMQEJ g1v9~her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclogures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment MY -5, gaptdin, Q. M. Corps,

Aggigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT G

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Cokeley, Harold J, Septe. 5, 1929
1252,

Mrs. Adele Cokeley,
Pearl Place,

Springfield Ter.,
Le Is No Yo

Dear Madams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inguiry
concerning the name and address of tggn;oﬁﬁéiggﬁﬁ widow of the desceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions 1
in the space provided on thig letter, and return the letter to thig office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the eén-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incla. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Apsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

in rerLy meren o QM 293 A-C
Coksley, Hareld J, June 29 1929.

Mrs, Adale Cokeley,
Pearl ?1‘“,
Bpr!.ngﬂeld T’rrsﬁ.' La £+ MY

Dear Yadam:
L

Your attention is invited to the onclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope ic make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late Pri, Hareld J. Cokeley, Co. G 166%h Inf, whose remsins are now

interred ir the Meuse~Argonne American i -
- e - gon : Cemetery, Romagne~-sous~-Montfaucon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who 1s entitied under the provisions of the above quoted Act, t0
make the pilgrimege, and if so0, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be takan to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowse are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the terms "mother” and "widow”. If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship 18 re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statsment to
that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the snclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Por The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 293 C-R

September 28, 1923

Mrse Adele Cokeley,
Pearl Place, Springfield Terrase,
Long Islsnd, Ne¥e

Dopr Madems

The QuarternppiertGenerelidssigencyey. toohsininy etk atnditry,
ipefizavent cBave 581 Block @, Meuse-Argums Americsn Cemetery, Homagne-
souselontfauscon (Meuse ), France. :

This is one of the permenest Americen militery cemeteriss to pe
mainteined by this Government in Europe., Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from wh}ch
he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
welting for special action or request on the part of re;ativas.

: You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were pxercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
be perpotually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting plece of our heroes.

; ' )}{ah
Very truly yours, %
T A A
HeHo CHEAL
Assistant.

B /592 /ARK



@ 293-C.R

*

Septenber 28, 1925

3‘.{1"4 JOhn mla}",
18 lestor AvVes,
;:Wiﬁa:, Inley HeTs

The Quartermasiteiv Seadiuib b sls adolpalejitp pmpinformed st Meutry,
pdPmENONS grofiorole, Black G, Meuse-irgome Anaricon Gametary, Romagne=
sous-ilontfsugon (deuse }, Framsde '

This is one of the permenest American militery cemeteriss to be
meintazined by this Gevernment in-Europe, - Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with nzme, rank,
division, orgenization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he ceme, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with -
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
weiting for special action or request on the part of, relatives,

’ You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were pxercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty., The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

Heds GHRAL W

.......

239592 /ARK



GRS+ FOR¥ NO 16 3/ __{‘CO : ; -] NEUFCHAT] AT,
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- Date 27th Ju:ne 191

RZPOAT OF DISINTERVMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

2"
Name COEIEY Harold J, Number; Unkn
\ (C RELE rIa.I'Old) 3 " 3
Rank  TUnkn _ Organization: . Unkm
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group ' Unit
Disinterred (Date’) - From: (Give complete -location) .
16th June 1919. . Grave 76 Cemeteryf 343

JONCHERY SUR SUIPPE,MARNE.

—— g | e T T

Reburied (Date) . . in: (Give complete location)
16th June 1919. . Grave #64 Sec #87 Plot 42
ARGONNE ALERICAIN C‘u_._:ﬂTLE{Y 12@2« S, g,
N . _‘&)‘
ROMA NE,I‘E_‘ESE,_ -- ; / M} “d A} ,f
AT L ¥
\

Report as to nature of orlvlnal burial and. condltlon of body upon dls:r.nterment‘

nglal £004., bu.r:.ed in un:.form and bu.rl@, body in gocd conditlon. :

Was ons identification taz found upon the body? ' Yeéo'

What other means of identification were found upoh the body? None.

| | WL W
coTRIRMED No. D.... fa5=  f F3 o

Nete:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the todies they will be
prompt ly sent to the Effects Depat direct , as is required by G.0, 1786 H @ 1918
after being carefully examined fer ¢lues to identity in doubt ful cases, netation
whereof will be made and reported to Chi ef, Grams Registration Serv:.ce‘

" Lte Godfrev

ke iy ¥ ‘ R H, ROSENTHAL
GIlL o A\ i e oA Lisat, Q.17 -~ o
; Ligat. O, 1.8 A

W - Croup Unit
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BLANK

GRAVE LOCATION

LOGATION OF THE GRAVE OF [\ \

....Gokaley BIE . ol I O AR (AR AT
(Sm"nalnr-,'.)”r {%}mb'gr% (Firé@%‘!l?tlgﬂ Initials. )

(Rnn ‘{-b ....... Go. S LSS -.651}‘1.1' (g;éh’,zahon)
DATE OF BURTAL............ July 17, 1918s. ...

PLACE OF BURIAL. .. B{_’} L Be BT e 17T os 2 e SO 50 a0 5 D0

AL LOTIRG
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Mayp reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

2 For o= =
R R -'-: 1\ = rr‘ of o e Q"!..n -EI-,(-\ e OOASYE
A .E? 49§17 1O oﬁO Xds T ol A:_lﬂ-:l:’\'.-:{.'!. Al Y
...Roman [fond.. Goord,. #70;,15-079,.90
;
GRAVEN NUMBHER i s L s A
\
HOW MARKED : Name Peg?... Vg --- Orossf............
' Headboardf............ Bottlef.. .0 i..

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :
Was one buried with bodyf®............ W Ll
Was one fastened to-name peg or

stake used as a grave markerf?......... . .. .7 e b o R e

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here :

REPORTED BY :
Awnim & 1)“-}1.63'.

AR AL b e C.':.'*.zx.,:*.;;} AL5Lh . Infy.-
(Signature and Rank of Reporgmg Oﬂicer)

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.Q., A.RE.I.



2 R




_..Cokeley, Harold J 90,578 -
(Surnume.) ” (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nu~  *)
Pyt 5 Co.(.165 1Tnt

(Rank and organitat ion.)‘
State your relationship to the deceased ;ym‘
Do you desire the remains brought to the ,Unitc’f] States? ...#Z Y ___

i (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, dojyou A —
wish them interred in a national cemetery? | ; (Yes or no.)
If yotu—‘ire the remains interred at the honie of the deceased, give full informa-
tion . ow as to where they should be sent: |

(Name of person to reccive_ rema’ns.) (Expj‘ess oﬂ‘n‘ce.) (Telegraph office.)

Ql)l\‘umber and street.) /
Y , (Sign hyre)Z=_ /.
\/(’ over) /. S

(Number and street or rural route.) ) (City, town, or post oflice.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(City or town.) (State.)




Le sr Sent to:

Ur John Cokeley
18 Lester Ave.
Jamaica, N.Y,
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'COMPILA1:ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMA.(S DATA

L. Locarrox Inpex Carp: T A
(@) Name ____ (OKSTEY, - Harold Je-eeeee Ser: Mo, . QQBU8. . ...
(%) Rank ... Bt o Organization ______ B0, b, :L ot dnfe. .
(¢) Dateof death ..7=15=18_____________ (@) Cause of death ... kja--; _________________

IT. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. _____ AN Row = Plot

_______________ (RSN . MO = (- 1 R (o YRR B

% H (N b gt e, Rivhwond Hat2,

(b) Emerg. Address ._____ Jm1n7T_quLLLe;;___i father). 18 Lestaer s, , Jamaica, ...
.L. 3

Jiy Wy Te D i
III. Files/of foldiers dfing fvbny cohtagiong dideases /o foofoofooofodofoif oo CRRL ).

e/’""? ) Y. ‘
U' Date of receipt #7474
e / /-

/ 8 A= /'.
‘  . "12.":!’&.*.-.{,,/!.&_'.**.‘ ".-j ______ " ®) Relationship zé’ ____________________
,fj : \‘, L :‘,' ; . /, { P e |
0(/( (__L/, _____ ’f"L--L..,_j N LA W4V 1.4 j_ﬂ, s ! A AVAA, O, iz
v / )
/] i/
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _,42 .0 ________________________________________________________________________ |
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ...
{f] Bhipping instrackions upon:arrival of body In T B, cocneisiaicen i s iiiiie
________ e L E e o
{g) Disposition instrictions if nioh brought o U. S, T e n e
. # 4 ,
Examiner’s Initials - ________4_ £ - Date o R g , 1920
V. A @&, ©: (oRRESPONDENGE! shows commumiGabion Fromy - oo oueiin i ns oine i o e a
\\
i SN s s el e , dated - = cet  iwess B LW W
\.l."-‘-n‘.h-u'-‘-'!
- . “."-"*Mqr .
confirming request in Par. IV., item_._ 7= ‘_?:-;g*_gbgjfifg roquesting: Bhab v i s
Examiner’s Initials <o D‘Lte _-_.’ ..... e , 1920,
/ / « A/-(* ,f_"_¢ % ,,f.‘ _,.4_}“
VI. G. R S. Frezs, ?RBDSPO\“})E\CE—f—sheWQ as follows: /A 7 / L’G ; L,/f % . -:;’./_ (A :;'_‘_-:_,-“_,-_,__ /*‘,j_/q A
:'i y P .-i,lll“ ‘_’,.Ij,'

gy b
*. WA
L L4
v ' 1
1 ' P i\ .
COUNTRY  FRANCE Cumerery No. .- 1832 -See 87— Smeer No. . 5g .. { A
WL A
G. R. S. Form No. 115 . S No\ u*”__/
Amended Apr.l 6, 1920 1—7720 25 11y,
- =
{ ),
&

AP 4

S e
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile 6482

I. Locarion InpeEx Carp:

(@) Name . CGOKIL Y, ___I_-'E‘f—:};'_f:’_l}l--!z.e ______________________ Ser NOQOEJ?S_ ___________________
TYES ..
(b) Rank .. . AN Orga.njzation _Loe G, 166th Inf, e
Ll
(¢) Date of de&tl?':_‘]:?:_:,lig .................. (d) Cause of deathkj_@_ ___________________________ | &
II. ReaistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. 6_% ___________ BROW L S Plot .. & Sec. .. 8% T .. o
‘-‘i’f*“"/B””(a e, W\"Clﬁ_ﬂn
(b) Emerg. Address 99012 4 &95.‘?_%;8,1’___iiﬁihﬁx.l___lﬁ-_ff!?éﬁ_mz..5%.%_ Jamaian,.
0 Id 9 Ho Y.
1, skt cbingh b ol ool e & £ 21 L L L - | OKR( 4) £
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cableion$ ST T ceeeey 192
V. Folloying advice forwarded to Jurope by [ /
- tter of transmittal on ____________ 47"2"’?“ ,,,,, , 192 /
V(2 B ‘2&»& ______ (Lea)
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. 5., Hoboken, N. J., , 192

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires, Action taken,
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. 8., Hoboken, N. J. e , 192
e
COUNTRY CEMETERY N0y oo i it i sitriasins SHERT NO.. ..t s ol
G. R:ﬁ gulggll‘{l;lﬂ}o llf-A = 8
FRANCE 252 -3ec .87
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Place .Romapne Sous M.ntfaucon .

G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A
Date

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

COKELEY, . HAROLD. Ja..iinnn

1. REMAINS OF.........
|2 T AT ORGANIZATION....... 000y 9

Cety & 1921, - From (give cOmpiet'e'lomtion) ‘
.64, .s0e. 87 .0t 2, Mouso—ﬁxrgom cam. ....... #12:12. ;

..Durises..
SR 5 T (give complete location) 3

SERIAL NUMBER......

o165 15 Inf,

2. Disinterred (date) :

By Group

3. Reburied (date) :
- Octy 7y 1921. Meuse Argonne Cem. 1232, Row 32 Bl,. G_ o Gr. Bs
. Nature of rebuualunlined Q&Sket

By : Group..Beburial Sec, o Uit
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment
In wooden box, UeS, uniform and burlap body badly dec mposed feabures . . ...

s.unrecognizeble, ... ool -
S A Eh No ' ) ﬂa 439
5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body P s o On oraY e ATKED f it s s sopc b e

(b) OLher means of 1dent1fmat10n found upon dlsmterment and general remarks :
LHareld  Ja. Gokalay. Troeary. buaada a.nd cnucif:x

' ,GRS,l pleque on casket. read,;

(a) Height (actﬁalﬂ measurement) ... TR 50 00 s
TS sk e

(6) Weight (estimated)................

(¢) Hair-——Color.
I TV Vot IO T

Quantibys . S

Characteristics ...........
(d) Hair on face—Color .......... Nono

Locatmnnﬂnl :

RN gl e S s T S

Quaphity |28 8
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or.F

. missing parts)... o None-vigible . -

(f) ’ﬁouruis or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ..

.......’f....!.‘.ight.....nl.x.l.@....a.nd...m;;ma....I‘x:gc.t.u:.u.d..1.o1‘..1;....fib.u.1a.. frectured,

T -3 % W Approved : /’\C
. G Durflace q.ﬂrSichard 13*'» L’“ Q“C

a E,
B B s j
er gt

67 _
‘(:3 A
*A 8. Reburial M |
/ ’/ s Approf’ /
[ (Title)... JAMED I' .YO GER,

supervised by .
_ f . - B e SHE{—HD————
concentration “GAPT, QMC
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM, NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form 1s supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations, To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

A ¢ e X J ] Fl

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

i

2. ‘Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recogniti'on is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on.grave marker by reporting
= iestory “Noji%,

- (b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, detters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the

- body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are veryimportant and should be very complete. *

The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-

- ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in bothupper and lower jaws,

“the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :
CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in. solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : i
BRIDGE WORK ................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
‘ HLYER PILLING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS ...ccooviovinienincinscionnes Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-| OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver,| . GOLD FILLING,
- cement), thus : : : ! :
AVITY - SO0 SP) i
Y R AV (o P g,
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............Outline location and size ol cavity, shade| - E o f" )
: in thus : 'R M,
Sy &8 LR
B 4 v i ';.‘ -,
! e hS

; ' ‘ . ) A ‘
DENTURES (PLATES) ......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and }r’xdicai 'retainir&' B
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.” -

‘= : . s

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the
same. i

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial-‘and-the;néme _and-,titie}_q?ﬁ thb,‘i)erso

a . . ® $ 4”"\ A“’
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G.E.5. FORM #114-A. satIon__Romagne %../.?___lﬁ!{%?ﬂf?&ﬁ‘?_‘_{___f;-f‘;_
To be prepared in triplicate. DATEOGt‘q'l‘)ﬂf __________
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHiIPMENT AND REBUR]Ai,;dF‘-BbDY 5
N - '
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ) LR 5o S
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy fbund upon exhumation of body
1. Name e mg’m"’m . EOMBNENGRPE s —sgee < 2 5
Pl op A 90578 s e i TRiRsaNCI e . o gl
Sghaike LS SR e il oS Raimle s =8 - 3 .
CosG 165th Infe g
Lo ORED. - C T Wel SR U Nt 9 g OLTe ot e At e i Al L
7815 ¥ 50
5 210)0) /g o, SRR 1 e N ek, () gD il e R Tt
EeJshs
S e e R T R v A b ¥ ((b)eDEBL. = P .l
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No 64 __ Sec _87 _________ 15, Grave (NeHel) - SOCIm AR e b fe
gisplot = o f?_' _________ Rowsea s i 16. Plot L TR
: ‘ No descp.
O =« “Saene T iMoo 1L/ P
18. Cemetery - Guse-irgonne ’ 19. Commune or townRomgne/s/ ontLavcon
20.%Dept. or County: .. Seese . . 21. Country _ .. AERAS...'\ nxhosimp | /
225G B8 eHdgre s GodesNo... -~ . 8 8 1 2525"‘87_______“ _______ o ?
23. Disinterred (Date) 10 -V-EI,'______ By < Soec T'K“W_ri:soe __________________________ . {
24, Inscription on grave marker: T0-4-8: \
Nee TN A SRERLEY . Serial No
Ranks & P_Vt° ____________________________________ Organization

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker‘>

PREPARATION
,\?{5{3 ; -
%;ﬁ%at other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
Ol 1dent1f1catton on body, give description of body in detail).
EHBXX GRS plac on casket chécks.with form 114-8 Rosary
...... beads and _crucifix on boﬁy.

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above'{_____,__ﬂ?;_lﬁ_ ____________________________________________________________________________________________

s
30 Bcdy pr‘epa.red and placed in casket: Date.. 10 7-.?1 ByLJG.Durio_e
i basket Semon by, MR e L JGDur:lsoe _____
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) w: 4/%_44/54,&4—(«/ ___________



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No... _.c-SHees P -
32. Q?signation 0P BRaY, Herold J. 90578
¥ Hamer Trn o sl N g b e i 00.¢ 186ttalae. -
Hank=" "t~ S S, “ETE Organdzation - T8 0 e TR . R R
33. Consigned to ieuse-irgonne 1232 Romagne /s/iontf=ucon
Namo' of Pormanony: C oot o i o T . O
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_______ 10=7=21 _____ T By W .G.Durisoce .

35. I hereby certify thdt all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. 7

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks

57. Shipped from point of. Operation:= (Date)is s s W SEell ST

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:

By G.R.S. Representative _ __

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

e e, m - m————— . e = TR e e e e e s - = = ——— |

Convoyer

'

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterreq__ lMeuse irgomne Cemo 1232, O ct, 7, 1921,

: (Date)
42, Grave No Row 32 Bl‘ Go, Gro B4 Section

43. Plot. - '> WS- . ¥ SR e ROW... - ZioA0 50 NN o el e 2 1




* LOCATION BLANK. ‘é’"l/

]

N.OF TH, RAVE OF ﬁwLJ('

tvokel oy P eo B ML Heped e e
(Surname.) (Number.) (I'irst Name and Initials.)

g i s oy, S A 1 o Y PR 1 S v 4 g .111f.,.-. 3 0aEr a5
(Rank.) : (Organization.)

MANIBAOTNBTRTAT N R S ot W ar A e e ATI e,

PLACE OF BURIAL. BOYLS. L LB OREE - n e insoneee

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

G ..:.{aa. LR s N P S HElsdine. .I__,,e.si-:&nﬁ.
Harne. 200G, Yds. . Sa . 0f. Areiont. ...

Roman Road, _‘.Q_O_O.lr.d‘..ré,’?

GRAVIEINUMBER A4 foonl * ( .....

-Hea&board?. s Aot Bottle . »uee i
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

-~
Was one buried with body%...4...... 434 2 S L ek A
Was one fastened to name peg or 15
stake used as a grave markenpf.......... TREYSE DR
If name unknown and | missing, description and m_m:ks
should be given here : d
/.
il 4

...........

REPORTED BY :

Francils P, vulfy

(Bignature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

m

his porfion fo be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



GRAVE ! 907 VION BLANK I ;
LOCATION OF _ i GRAVE OF
...../COKBIEY 905678 Harald . Je.. . .4 W &
(Surname). (Number), (First Name a‘nd ijga.la).
..... Pyt 0o & 166th Tnea kO
(Rank).” (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH: ‘=&

CAUSE OF DEATH: ./ ’7 = W

DATE OF BURIAL: .

PLACE OF BURIALY (ot 27 & ¢k LA e

(Give Cemetery, Town and Dei)nrtment) Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER: ...\ 50 L2223 AR 1 L
HOW' MARKED: Name Pegf?...7 ..:..... Crosst. AL & .
‘ \ 7/
Headboard?. ... £ Bottles. .. £ i
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: AR
Was one buried with body?....

Was one fastened to name peg o,t/
stake used as a grave marker?..../.

If name unknown and tags mxsél g, ﬂesg&ﬂptmn and marks
should be given here?

ADDRESS:

RELATIONSHIP: Wk ....................... v

REPORTED BY:

"""" %‘( % and Rank of Reporting 'éme%p' 'f' R

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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co &, I65th Infantry. Coakley,Harold .~Pvt, 90578,
42nd Divigion, Kona, no address given.e..se.

private Harold Coakley was instantly killed ,at his post in the trenches
at Champsgne, death being caused by a direct hit from a shell ,on the
morning of July 15, 1918. ;

Informant., McNamane,Patrick- Corp.9063I
Co G. 165th Infantry.
Home, 305 E. 40th 8t. W.¥,.C.

3igned. Corp. John J. Moore,

2/26/19.A .
\QD ,



No:

From:

Subject:

e DL

293.8-0em. File #6482 (Cokelsy, Harold J.Pvte.)

The Quartermaster Gemeral, U. S. Army, (CGemsterial Divisiom)
Mrs. Adele Cokeley, Pearl pPlace, Springflield Gardens, L;I-. H.!,_‘ .

Change of Address. \ 3 F

1. In reply to your letter of July 17, 1920, you are l& K .='
that instructions will be issued that the body of your husband, e
Private Harold J. Cokeley, remain permanently interred in the Argoune

American Cemetery, Romagne-sgus-Montfaucon, Department of Meuse.
2. Your change of address from 200 Fifth Avenus, [Room 1248)
New York City, Ne Y« to Pearl Place, Springfield Gardens, Le Ts, NeYs
has besn noted and will be mde a matter of record.
By authori ty of the Quartermsster General:
CHARLES C. PIFRCE,

Major, Us Ss Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

By:

cmnmsj;. W NKE, .
HYB Captein, Qe Me Ceo JEW
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HILE

The Quartermester Generai,-'n. S Arﬁr(ceuetarhl Division) o F
Yurs. Adele Cokeley, 200 Fifth Ave.,.(Room 1248) New York ctf;‘ “\

-~

T ! ‘July 10, 19204

295.8-0en. File #6462 (Pvte Harold J. Cokeleay)

Grave Location: Redquest for Pha!;ograph of Graves g - + ' ‘.':i'

’ : o
A Sk ¥

1. In reply to yourletter of recent date, we beg t0 say
that the records of the Cemeterial Division contaln the following
informtion as tq grave location of Privete Harold J. Cokeley,
#90578, Co. G, 165th Infantry, reburied in Argonne iAmsrican Cemetery,
Grave #64, Section 87, Plot 2, Romagne=dous-Montfaucon, Department ¢
of Meuses | ‘ :

2, 'The grave has been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of & more permancnt monument
by the National Fine Arts Commission, vhich now has the matter under
considerations Y : . - -

g
: ¢ In roga{d to the photograph of the grave nf your husband,
your attention is invited to paragraph #12 of enclosed dulletinm.

- By authorify of the Quartermester General:

8 CHARLES @, PIERCE, . =
Lieuts Colonely QeMeCayUsSeliag
Chief, Cemeterial Divia one

- >

-
- Bys

. e
- CHARLYS J. WYNNE,”

MVB Captain, Q¢ Mo Ce

3 encls. ! - g ' ! N

/. ﬁ-“l :
i n

A
v'“flr -

§

&\ B £ MAILED
JuL1at020



HEADQULRTERS
American Graves Registration Serviee, Q< M« Co, in Europe,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris

Juns 10, 1920.
Pile No. 293. Burial Information

From; Chief.

To: Quartermaster General of the Army, Munitions Building,
Washington, D« Cs .

Subject: Inquiries re. grave locationse.

le The attached letters have been forwarded to us for reply by the
Knights of Columbus, Inquiry Dept., Padise. These letters were received by
us on June 9the.

2« Such information as is available is forwarded to you herewith for
transmittal to the inquiring relatives. The date of inquiries on these
letters id ob old that we have not acknowledged the receipt of same, as is
our usual custom, feeling that your reply will be sufficient.

H. F. Retmrﬂ,
Lbe Cole, Qe e Coe

b d enclse
WHL/bb



el o'y ‘03aueday

" 3deNRT R U

=
=
(]
&
R
!}Je
n
COPY &
200 Fifth Ave.,(Room 1248) {™
New Yor City r~
Dear Sir: s
T would appreciate very much if you could send me :11
a photo of my husband's grave. My husband Harold J. Cokeley,
Co. G, 165th Inf., (o0ld 69th) was killed in the Battle of Q
Champagne July 15th, 1918. I have been notified by the American
Red Corss, that he is buried in St. Hilaire-le-Grande, De- Q
partment of the Marne, Grave number l4. s

Thanking you in advance for anythinz you may be able
to do for me,

P

S f.f

Yours respectfully

(Mrs) Adele Cokeley

i‘.ile 1‘10. 293.

lst Ind.
CCKELEY, Harold Je

WHL/bb
Hqrs., American GeReSe, welieCe, in Europe, 8 Avemie d'lena, Paris. Jume
10, 1920, To: umartermaster Gemeral of the Army, Vashington, DeCe

l. Forwarded for reply to krs. Adele Cokeley.

2, Private Harold J. Cokeley, #90578, C 3

fida oy X ompany G, 165tk’Infantry, is
buried in Grave No. 64, Section 87, Plot 2: Cemetary %:.1253.,‘ at Romagné-sous—
lontfaucon.

H,F, Rethers
Lieuts Cole, QelieCe
Chief.



—W_.___.,'..-—._—.—.-—
=
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File Nos 298, ' ist Inde WHL/vb
OOKELEY, Warold Je ‘

Hgrse,

10, 1920, To: uvartermacter General of the Army, wgshinston, DeCe
1. Forwarded for r.piy to krs, Adele Cokeley. //

2. Private Harold 4. Cokeley, #90678, Compsny O, 165th Jefantry, is
btaried im Grave No. 64, Section 67, Plot 2, Cemetary ﬁﬂz t Romagne~-sous-

Monkfancon. y

i #,i"." :

" HeF,. Lethers
Liouts Coley GekoCo

Chief.

Amerioan GeReS,, uslsCy, in Durope, & Avemo d'lema, Paris, Ju ,a"’
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File £, AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS STAVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIZF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE ..
April 13th 1919,

FROM 2 Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.
TO : Mrs Adele Cokeley, Pearl Place, Springﬂeld ', Long Island, New York.
SUBJECT : Pvt, Harold J, GCokeley, # 90578, Co.G. 168 Inf,

In reply to your letster of inquiry, with reference to the re-

gretted death of this soldisr, according to the records at these headquarters
he is buried in Commme of ST HILAIRE-LE~CRAWD, department of the MARNE,
The grave which is #14 is marked with Name Peg, with idemntification tag

attach-e&o
By direction
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Lieu't.-Colonel, Q;Mch, U.S s
(Egcgosuresagiﬁgs-=; _ Per MAURICE B, DIX,
(10-2. Pk , Captain, American Red Cross

Representative assigned to
BD/ET. Graves Registration Service.









March 20, 1919.
MEMO FOR : Lieut. Walters’
Please take necessary steps to have burial information

as shown on attached telegram reported at the earliest possible date.
Also see that notification letter is sent oute

CHAKLES To PIERCN\
Lieut. Colonel, QelleCeyUeSeis

Memo. Toe. Lieute La.Perriecre.

Returned, this case was completnd Josterday and notification o
. letter sent the same date, >

-
o
=

o
e



Q“Bﬁﬂl “Torps, ﬁnttph Statr  Army. s

@elegram.

Recrived at

Form 126 B

103 FXDS 4808
SOISSONS MAR 17
CHIEF GRAVES REGN SERVVICE

TOURS

RECEIVED A
OLCQ. &)
G.R.S.A :

| _.'/ A
// &/

|

191

RETEL G 566 E PERIOD PVT HAROLD J COKéLEQ\éUIRED IN 1 SOLADED

BRAVE COMMUNE STHILAIRE LE GRAND PERIOD MAP REFERENCE @#'SOUTH
EAST COMMAEAST 258 POINT 95 NORTH 270 POINT 15 PERlOD'TGS G

GREBING
625P

i

4&%%744&!6L¢ﬂ1f'{§~ééiczo~6( (fZZaAagﬂ
34EE.

(£, 255,98
270 +8



. £ e (llnrpz Nuited St & Artmg

: ~ @elegram. , 3

Receiued at 2, Vo

21FCTM 54
¢ . OBSOISSONS MAR 18 1919 sl

CHIEF G R 'S
TOURS

RETEL G 566 E-PER|OB PVT HAROLD. J C> LEY BURIEU lk ISOLMTED¢f

GRAVE COMMUNE STHILAIRE LEGRAND PERIOD MAP:Z REFERENCE 34 SQU%HtAQT
o

COMMA REFERENCE EAST 258 POINT 95 NORTH 270 POINT 15 PE@$OD 163

- GREB ING

1035AM




DL'_‘-.te TR uN-Oy-e:;ﬂ-b'aur: .1'.3-'1 .illgnlnaﬂ'c .y e 1191 .5

MEMORANDUM FROM : Information Section, RECISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. Hdgrs.
; Headquarters S5.0.5., A.P.0, 717, American E.F.

TO
In reply to: Telegram dated:
Letter dated; 10-21-18
Memorandum dated:
Verbel Inquiry made :
CASE OF: COKELEY, 90578 Harold J. Rank: Pvt, Orgen: 165th Inf’
OFFICIALLY REPORTED AS DEAD.ON A.G.0. C.C. No.:29%..... it S veanaes

- - -
T . - - TS 4 VS - e - e A S A e SR S5 M Mn S MR A M R S W S S e S e S S

Date of death:_ 7-18-18 _191 . Cause:K/A
Buried:_ in (CTY. No:.u...... ) Zone of Advance Interior

Grave No:

Identification Tags: Affixed to Gr.Mkr:___ _ Buried with Body:

Greve Marker: NPeee i o CROSSE 2 St SR ME( ; BTTL'.’

Nearest Relative: lMrs Adele Cokeley (wife)

200 - 5th Ave,, New York Cityi‘

Notified nearest relative of location of grave: .7 —

Remarks:

D. R. Fielis

mm- Q- hid Co
Sergeant

.%.;_



» ¢ {':\"‘.""» : ‘a P
£ - & £
3 éF P R ¢
p { £ 7 /\._.
At f ]
G

Mareh 20, 1919,

MEMO FOR : Lieut. Walters

Please take necessary steps to have burial information
as shown on attached telegram reported at the earliest possible datee.

Also see that notification letter is sent oute

CHARLES Ce PIERCE

Lieuts Colomel, QeleCe,UsSeie

- ’4‘1\.

(case of Pvt. Harold Je Cokeley) !
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139FC HG 4708
CHATTEAU THIERRY DEC 26 18

CHIEF GRAVES R S
TOURS

'RETEL INQUIRING GRAVE LOCATION HAROLD J- COKELY COMMA LOCATION GIVEN IS

e ——
NOT WITHIN PRESENT OPERATION AREA OF ANY GRS GROUP BUT PERSONNEL WILL BE
MOVED THERE THIS WEEKK AND [MMEDIATE INVESTIGATION OF YOUR INQUIRY WILL B
FOLLOW M 136
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Pours, December 11th, 1918,

Capts -Cs i Morehouse,
Graves Hegisiration Soﬂioe,
1 8y Borermzm of the Atmu

gnn looation pa-:lva,te Herold J. Cokeley comme compary ¢ Comums
ive Infaentyy peried lpproximate Coordination three fowr muth
M comme oast two five eight paxnt eight one comme north tw seven

naught point tw five

OFPICIAL -, ROGERS
Co ¥, HOMRZEL , g
2nd Lte MCy,USAe i A
CCH:G ' ORIG IHAL «‘/
Copies to T & C g



R Haz 10, 191Ye
Capt ¥m -+ Creblng

Groves Begsitration Service

Ballenw vis French line ’

Aatel H 136 signed lMorebouse end oux ¢ 216 L poriod Uonfirm grave locatio
2yt Harold Cokelay Co C 165th laf reported buried Comaune St Hilaire-le-
Crand (Mame) mep mumber 34 SE comma spproximete Coordinates E 258 point
81 comme N 270 point 25 comma G 566 E,.

0 - B 2 G‘,‘Pﬁ DH * _3,,")/
Copy to;
" .li.ﬁJrl'i’i-.nlu T gyc ’ P 'Jf
ind Ldeut., Wile G IR 3 _ | P
dRE/ WK Sgt Daly erigimy./ yd
3145 24 7
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_ Fep 22, 1919,
Coph W A Grebing _ i

uLUT&J Reogistration Serviee ¥ Ll s Vit : .
Bellou vis Fronch Line ’ . K b i
Agetel.d 156 sig 1ed Jo ahouse pe“iod Wire confirmeation grave location
Gouold J-Cokely ¢ 516 Te ; | R Al o
: . CGarson ' : :
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